
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

            

 

            

 
     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance this week 
 
                       1K 97.14%       2A 97.86%        3F 92.33%           4F 100.00%            5G 95.67%           6B 93.00% 

                    1T 98.46%       2B 96.67%        3H 94.67%          4G 96.67%              5L 92.33%            6H 93.33% 
                    1Tr 98.62%      2F 95.00%        3N 94.14%          4K 89.33%        5W 94.67%          6T 100.00% 

 
Well done to 1Tr, 4F and 6T for best attendance this week. 

Overall attendance since September: 94.82% 

 

Our Value for this month is Confidence and Ambition. These pupils modelled the value this week: 

Alex 1Tr, Irmak 1T, Preet 1K, Devan 2B, Ismail 2F, Umut 2A, Kaan 3H, Marika 3N, 

Yakub 4F, Sarah 4K, Jazmine 4G, Lavette 5G, Sian 5W, Stacey 5L, Kayleigh 6H,  

Kwaku 6T, Shria 6B 
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School nurse drop-in 

Monday 30th Jan 2017 &                 

Monday 20th February 2017                               

9.15am in the Community Room 

Reception Phonics Meeting              

for parents on Thursday 2nd February          

9.15am in the Community Room. 

It will help to support your child at 

home with their reading and writing 

Chinese New Year Lunch Special 

In celebration of Chinese New Year 

on Monday 30th January our school 

chef Cem, will be making a tasty 

Chinese lunch. 

2017 is the Year of the Rooster. 



 
 
 
 

 

Dates for your diary 

 
Monday 30th January                     Chinese New Year Lunch 

Monday 30th January                     School Nurse Drop in 

Monday 30th January                     Year 1 V & A Toy Museum 

Tuesday 31st January        Parent Forum 9am - 10am   

                      6pm - 7pm 

Thursday 2nd February                   Reception phonics meeting 9.15am 

Monday 13th – 17th February         Half term 

Monday 20th February                   School Nurse Drop in 

Tuesday 7th March                         Sponsored 4 minute activities 

Thursday 9th March                        Year 5 Palmers Green Mosque 

Friday 10th March                           Year 2 Barbican trip 

Friday 24th March                           Red Nose Day 

Monday 27th March                       Key stage 2 Barbican trip TBC 

Tuesday 28th March                       Individual photos 

                                                         Sibling photos - After school  

Thursday 30th March                      Dance Festival 

Tuesday 18th April 2017                  Inset Day School Closed 

Monday 3rd – Monday 18th April   Easter Break 

Monday 1st May                             May Bank Holiday 

Monday 29th May – 2nd June        Half Term 

Monday 5th June                            Inset Day School Closed 

Monday 12th June                          Year 6 Residential school journey 

Friday 21st July                                 School finishes for Summer 

 

SEND Coffee Morning 

Thank you to all the parents 

who attended the coffee 

morning to review the SEND 

report and to find out about 

Place 2 Be. The SEND report is 

open to consultation for 6 

weeks and can be viewed in 

the parents’ section of our 

school website. 

Ms Paddon – Assistant 

Headteacher for inclusion 

Our school is collecting 

vouchers to enhance our 

pupils’ sports experiences. 

Please collect and donate. 

  


